DocuSign Envelope ID: 963DA393-47F6-4E1C-B338-0F58BCFB1413

)

COL L

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

SNty Contract Change Order One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
i McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165
Vendor: American Fire Protection Group, Inc. Effective Date = 30-Aug-21
10575 Vista Park Contract No. 2021-099
Dallas, TX 75238 Contract Name: Construction, Collin County Sheriff's Office Fire
Sprinkler Modification
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2021-263-04-05
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FYl

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

Owner required credit for six (6) smoke detectors at $500.00 each and one (1) pull station at $500
each that were in the original bid plans but ultimately not required by the City of McKinney Fire Marshal.
Per American Fire Protection Group, inc. change order proposal dated August 27, 2021. ($3,500.00)

Change Order No. 1 Total ($3,500.00)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $48,271.00

Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURRENT Change Order No. 1 ($3,500.00)
Total change orders to date: ($3,500.00)
The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $44,771.00
ACCEPTED BY:

- (¢

(e gyan (Please Print)

7

Ametican Fire Protection Group, Inc. Collin County Administration Building
10575 Vista Park 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Dallas, TX 75238 McKinney, Texas 75071

DocuSigned by:

{;% MMUMWSU)MQ’CW)CPPb

o\ 8105950FRYFRSE
SIGNATURE C,'”‘C Bfﬂ " A Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
TITLE: y r Purchasing Agent
9 e ¢ 1/2021

DATE: ~30- 2/( DATE:




